

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(through virtual mode)**

OWP No.132/2019
c/w
CCP(S) No.207/2020
CCP(S) No.400/2020
WP(C) No.937/2020
WP(C) No.1076/2020
WP(C) No.1640/2020
WP(C) No.2168/2022

Aman Satya Kachroo Trust

....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Petitioner present in person.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
15.05.2023

The petitioner is present. However, there is no representation on behalf of the respondents.

In the interest of justice, await appearance of the respondents.

List again on **12th July, 2023**.

Meanwhile, Administrative Secretary, Social Welfare Department, UT of J&K shall consider the plea raised by the petitioner in WP(C) No.937/2020 with regard to release of salary of the officials of petitioner at One Stop Centre, Srinagar. Petitioner shall serve a copy of this order along with paper-book of the petition to the respondent No.2, for compliance.

(M A Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu:
17.05.2023.
Vinod, PS

