

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2168/2022 CM(5465/2022)

c/w

- i) CCP(S) 207/2020
- ii) CCP(S) 400/2020
- iii) WP(C) 937/2020
- iv) WP(C) 1076/2020
- v) WP(C) 1640/2020
- vi) WP(C) 1516/2023
- vii) WP(C) 1526/2023
- viii) WP(C) 1529/2023
- ix) WP(C) 1530/2023

AMAN SATYA KACHROO TRUST ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Rajendar Kumar Kachroo, Petitioner in person.

**Vs.**

GOVERNMENT OF J AND K AND ANR. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla ud din Ganie, AAG with  
Ms. Shaila Shameem, Assisting counsel.  
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI, with  
Ms. Yasmeen, Adv.  
Ms. Rehana Fayaz, Adv  
Mr. Zahoor Jan, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**26.09.2024**

On request made by learned counsel for the parties and more particularly in view of the submission made by Mr. Rajendar Kumar, petitioner in person, that he has impugned the SOPs issued by the Central Government in the writ petitions which are pending before the Jammu wing of this Court, the matter is adjourned.

List on **06.11.2024**.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**26.09.2024**

*Hilal Ahmad*