

Sr. No. 1

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR  
(through virtual mode)**

WP(C) No. 2168/2022  
a/w connected matters.

Aman Satya Kachroo Trust

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

vs

Government of J&K and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**06.11.2024**

1. Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the parties, adjourned.
2. List on 20.12.2024.

**( RAJNESH OSWAL )**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
06.11.2024  
Karam Chand/Secy.