

Sr. No.83

Supplementary list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 7880/2024 in
WP(C) No.2168/2022 with
Connected matters.

Aman Satya Kachroo Trust ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Petitioner present in person.

Vs.

Govt. of J&K & Anr. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jahangir Dar, Government Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL JUDGE

ORDER
10.12.2024

For the reasons stated in the application and in view of urgency expressed at bar, CM No. 7880/2024, is allowed and the matter is directed to be listed on 12th December, 2024.

CM No. 7880/2024, is **disposed of**.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
10.12.2024
"Ab. Rashid"