

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 2168/2022**

**Along with connected matters**

**Aman Satya Kachroo Trust**

**... Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Rajendar Kumar Kachroo, petitioner in person.

**Vs.**

**Government of J&K and Ors**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Alla Ud Din Ganai, AAG with  
Ms. Shaila Shameem, Assisting Counsel.  
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI with  
Mr. Faizan, CGC  
Mr. Jehingeer Ahmad Dar, GA.  
Mr. Shahbaz Sikander, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

**12.12.2024**

01. Due to the paucity of time, the matter could not be considered.
02. Adjourned.
03. List again on 26.12.2024.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

**12.12.2024**

"HAMID"