

Serial No.09

Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

...

WP(C) No. 2168/2022 along with connected matters.

Aman Satya Kachroo

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:

*None*

**Versus**

Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

*Ms. Ruqaiya Qayoom, Advocate vice Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI.  
Mr. A. R. Malik, Sr. AAG with Ms. Raheela Khan, Assisting Counsel.*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**11.07.2025**

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner.

Await appearance. Adjourned.

List on 01.08.2025.

**(RAJENSH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Srinagar**

11.07.2025

"Shaista-PS"