

Serial No. 4

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 2168/2022
Along with connected matters

Aman Satya Kachroo Trust

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
None

V/s

Government of J&K and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Ms. Rashmi Nanda Kumari, Advocate
Mr. Shahbaz Sikander, Advocate
Mr. Waseem Gul, GA
Mr. Mohammad Younis, Advocate vice Mr. A. R. Malik, Sr. AAG
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate vice Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

(ORDER)

01.08.2025

01. None present for the petitioner, same was the position on the last date of hearing as well.
02. List for dismissal on 29.08.2025.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
01.08.2025
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"