

03
Regular

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 2168/2022  
Along with connected matters

**Aman Satya Kachoo Trust**

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Petitioner in person.  
V/s

**Government of J&K and Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA  
Ms. Raheela Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Adv.  
vice Mr. T M Shamshi, DSGI.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge**

**ORDER**

29.08.2025

1. Mr. Kachroo submits that the judgment delivered by this Court has been assailed by the petitioner therein and any decision of the Division Bench shall have a material bearing on these cases as well. Therefore, request for adjournment is made out. Adjourned at his request.
2. List on 31.10.2025.

**(Rajnesh Oswal)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

29.08.2025

*Asif*