

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2168/2022

Along with connected matters

Aman Satya Kachroo

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

Government of J and K and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Shahbaz Sikandar, Advocate.
Mr. Faheem Shah, GA.
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

31.10.2025

Mr. Shahabaz Sikandar, learned counsel for the respondents submits that the LPA as referred in previous order is still pending, as such, seeks further adjournment in the matter. Adjourned.

List on 05.12. 2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

31.10.2025

Hilal Ahmad